1 MINNESOTA STATUTES 2010 326B.992

326B.992 VIOLATIONS BY INSPECTORS.

Every inspector who willfully certifies falsely regarding any boiler or its attachments, or
pressure vessel, or the hull and equipments of any steam vessel, or who grants a license to
any individual to act as engineer or master contrary to any provision of sections 326B.952
to 326B.998, is guilty of a misdemeanor. In addition to this punishment the inspector shall be
removed from office forthwith.

History: 1957 ¢ 503 s 20; 1979 ¢ 102 s 13; 1Sp1981 c 4 art 1 s 94; 1982 ¢ 379 5 23; 2007 ¢
140 art 9s 21,27; art 13 s 4; 2008 ¢ 277 art [ s 28
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